EATON

HEAVY DUTY
SYNCHROMESH TRANSMISSIONS
Illustrated Parts List
Ersatzteilliste

Catalogue Rechange

Catalogo Ricambi

Catélogo de Piezas de Recambio

MAN

Y2771141

RTSO 12316A

| Section English Deutsch Francais italiano Espaiiol
1a Maincasc assy Gehliuse Haupigelreibe Ensemble carter principal Scatola principale Conjunto carcasa principal 1
1b Lubrication Sysiem b
2 Input shalt Antrichswelle Arbre d’entrée Albero di entrata Eje primario 2
3 Mainsbah Haupiwelle Arbre principal assemblé Alberio principale completo | Conjuulo eje principal 3
4 Countcishaft assy Vorgelegewellen Arbre sceondaire Contralbero complelo Conjunto cje secnndario 4
5 Reverse Idler Riickwiirisgang-Umkchierad | Pignon de renvoi marche AR Ingravaggio rinvio RM Conjunto inversor MA 5
6 Auxiliary housing Hinteres gehause Canter auxiliaire Scatola posteriore Tapa trascra 6
7 Auxiliary Gearing Nachschaltgruppe EEngrenage auxiliniic Scatola ausiliaria Seccién auxiliar 7
12a Shifl bar housing Schalideckel Couvercle de changement de Coperchio seletiore Tapa de varillas 12a
vilusse
12b Range Cylinder Zylinder-schalt Cylindre de selection Cilindro-Cambio Cilindro-combio gamas 12b
12¢ Selector Mechagism Schalt Selection Cambio Cambio 12
Stocking quantily shows | Lagerempfchlung [nr 25 Quantite de stockage pour 25 Quautila per 25 cambi Cant stock para 25 caja de
recommended quantities | Getriebe unites cambio
for 25 transmissions




Main Case Assembly, Gehause Hauptgetriebe, Ensemble Carter Principal, Scatola Principale, Conjunto Carcasa Principal S- Series

1505-0010
1505-0020
16560 .

1500-0500

1665
1570

1100-0135
1100-0148
1100-0145
1100-0108
1100-0106
1100-0107

Section 1

s-01/1-02

1100-0130
1100-0130

1100-0100
1388-0050
1388-0040
1368-0030

1388-0020
1368-0010

1100-0135
1374
1372
1373
1125
1120

1130
1100-0111

1100-0110
1100-0112
1100-0113
1100-0140
1610

1500-0620

- 1560



Maincase ansembly, Gehduse Ilouptgetricbe, Ensemble carter princlpal, Scatola principsle, Conjunto carcuss principal

Secction 1a

Sequence No Qty Part No Stock Qty
Sequenz Nr Anzahl Teile Nr Lager Empf
Séquence No Qte Piece No English Deutsch Froncais Italiane Lispaiiol Qte de stockuge
Sequela No Qta Rif Quantita
Secuencia No No. No.Cat Cant Stock
1100 0100 1 2771364 Maincase Getricbepchiuse Carter principal Scatola principale | Carcasa principal -
1100 Q105 1 2005144 Cover Deckel Couvercle Coperchio Tapa -
1100 4106 1 1684 Gasket 6 bolt PTO | Dichiung Joint Guarnizionc Junia 2
(1'20525)
1100 0107 6 MX-R-1031 Screw M10 x 30 Schraube Vig Vite Tornillo -
1100 0110 1 U14082 Cover 8 Bolt PTO | Deckel Couverele Coperchio Tapa -
1100 0111 1 4302R10 Gasket & bolt FTCO | Dichtung Joinl Guarnizione Junta 2
(r20525)
1100 0112 L] MX-8-1235 | Screw M12x 35 Schraube Vis Vile Toriillo -
1100 0113 1 X14166 Deain Plug Olablass-Sclnaube Bouchon aimanie Tappo Tapon I
Mapnctic
1100 0130 2 2770245 Dowel Sifi Goupille Spina Passador
1100 0135 2 2013517 Plug I/8 Stopfen Bouchon Tappo Tapon -
1100 0140 I8 2770351 Stud Stifischraube Goujou Prigionicro Cspérrago - —n
1100 D145 1 118876353 il Sirainer Assy Ol-Ablaschrauhe Crepine Filiro Filiro 1
1100 0146 1 XBB752R0 Washer |
1120 1 X8R75853 Plug Mapnetic Verschluischraube [Jouchon Tappo Tap -
drain
1125 1 X8875854 Plueg Filler Verschlulseliraube Bouchon Tappo Tapdn .
1130 2 X8R875238 Washer Scheibep Rondelle Rondella Arandcla 2
1368 0010 2 2770939 Plug Schraube Bouchon Tappo Tap 2
1368 0020 2 B875855 Washer Schicibe Rondelle Rondella Arandela -
1368 0030 2 2770940 Spring Feder Ressort Molla Muelle 1 ||
1368 0040 2 2770941 Compression ring | Scheibe Rondelle Rondella Araudela - l'




Main Case Assembly, Gehause Hauptgetriebe, Ensemble Carter Principal, Scatola Principale, Conjunto Carcasa Principal S- Series
s-01/1-02

1100-0130
1100-0130

1100-0100
1368-0050
1368-0040
1368-0030
1368-0020
1368-0010

1100-0135
1100-01486
1100-0145
1100-0108
1100-0106
1100-0107

1605-0010
1505-0020

1560 |

1500-0500
1565
1570

1100-0135
1374
1372
1373
1125
120

1130
1100-0111

1100-0110
1100-0112
1100-0113
1100-0140
1510

1500-0520
1560

Section 1



Qty Part No

Sequence No Stock Qty
Sequenz Nr Anznh! Teile Nr Lager Empf
Séquence No Qte Piece No English Dentsch Francais Itatiano Espaiiol Qte de stockage
Sequela No Qtu Rif Quantita
Sccuencia No No. No.Cat Cant Stock
1368 D050 2 2770942 "O" ring "Q" ring Joint torique "O" ring Junta térica 2
1372 1 2770943 T'ransfer plaic Transferplatte Plaque de trausfert | Piastrina Placa dc -
transferencia
1373 l 2770944 Ciasket Dichtung Juint Guarnizione Junta 2
{r20525)
1374 6 MX-8-0621 Screw M6 x 30 Schranbe Vis Vile Tormlllo -
1500 0500 1 2771441 Chiieh Tousing Kupplnngspehause Cloche Canpana Tapa del embrauge -
SALE 1 d’cmbrayage
1500 0520 1 2770149 [nspection Cover -
1505 00t 1 2770101 Oil Distritmition Olvertailunpsblech Plaque de Disco diffusore Placa -
Plate repartition d'huile
1505 0020 1 X8870542 Dowel Siift Goupille Spina Pasador 2
1510 1 2770968 CGasket Cluich Dichiung Joint CGuarnizone Junia 2
(120525) Iousing
1550 18 MX-9-1204 Nut M2 Mutter Fcrou Dado Tuerca -
1560 1 2770218 Seal Input Shaf Dichiung Joimt Guarnizone Sallajc/Relen 2
(120524)
1565 1 2770096 Cover Iuput Shaft Deckel Couvercle Coperchio Tapa -
1570 3 MX-8- 0825 | Bolt M8 x 25 Schraube Vis Vile Tornillo




Lubrication System- Schematic

S- Series

1100-0176

1100-0175

1100-0171

1100-0160
1100-0155

1100-0150

1100-0160

1100-0171
1100-0170

s-01/2-01
1600-0600-0050
1600-0600-0020
1367
1385
1364
1362

Q S?
0
j '-‘-:'//—

1100-0185

1100-0160

Section 1b



Lubrication System

Sequence No

English

Section 1b

1100 0150

2771252

Dar-Spray

[100 0155 2771255 Pipe-Supply R Idir
Il 1100 0160 2771259 Boli-Banjo Schraube Boulon Bullone Perno
1100 0165 2771254 Pipe Suction Pump
1100 0170 2771260 Clip
1100 0171 MX-8-0605 | Screw Mb x 16 Schraube Houlon Bullone Perno
1100 0175 2771251 | Manifold |
1100 0176 MX-8-0626 Screw M6 x 20 Schraube Boulon Bullone Pemo
1336 U27713%0 Oil Pump Assy
1356 4300649 Roll Pin
1360 MX-8-1028 Screw MI10 X 40 Schravhe Boulon Bullone Perno
1361 U2771253 | Supply Pipe Rel V ||
1362 2771256 Pipe Supply PT0O
Lower
1364 2771258 Conuectr
Pipe/Manilold
1365 2771257 Pipe Supply I"T0)
Upper
1367 2771259 Bolt Banjo Schraube Houlon Bullone Perno
1600 0600 DO20 12771465 Tube Assy -
Cutpul earing
1600 0600 0050 2 X-13-209 Boll Schianbe Ionlon l3ullone Perno




input Shaft Assembly, Antriebswelle, Arbre d'Entree, Albero di Entrata, Eje Primario S- Series

8-02/1-02
1380-0025
1380-0020
1380-0010
1380-0030 \
1380-0040 /
- /
1392 )
1400-0430 '
1400-0425
1400-0420
1400-0415
1400-0410
1400-0435
1400-0405
1400-0400
1400-0400

. Section 2



Input shaft, Antrichswelle, Arbre d’entrée, Albero di entrata, Eje primarin

Sequence No

Part No

English

Deutsch

Francnis

Espafiol

Section 2

1400

U2771764

Tuput shafl assy.

1400 0400

2771154

Tuput shaft and spacer

Antriebswelle

Arbre d'entrée

Albero di entrata

Lije primario

[400 0405

2770291

Bush

Buchse

Bapue

Boccola

Casquillo

1400 0410

5566503
{T20520)

Bearing

Lager

Roulement

Cuscinelto

Cojincle

140 0415 16722 Snap ring Sicherunpsring Circlips Aucllo clastico Auillo cléstico 2
1400 0420 27717143 Splitter gear Zalnral Pignon Ingranapgpio LEngranaje ||
1400 0425 2771151 Splitter gear sleeve
1400 0430 X271M224 Circlip Sichicrungsring Circlipx Auello elastico Anillo cléstico 2
1400 0435 2770416 il tube Ollciung Tube 4 huile Tubetto olio Tuberla para el aceile -
1380 0010 112771681 Splitter direcl cone/pin | Splitterkepel mit Cane/goupille direcie Cono sincronizzatore Conjunto direcio -
(120516) assembly Stifien Dirckipgang de relais ridultore cono/pasador el
splitter
1380 0020 2770119 Spring Feder Ressorl Molla Muelle 3
(T20516)
1380 0025 2770673 Pin-Guide Spring
(120516)
1380 0030 2771687 Splitter cluich plaic Splitter- Maweau d'embrayage Disco innesto ridutiore | Placa del embraguc -
{I'20516) Kupplungsplatte de relais splitter
1380 0040 12771680 Splitter cone/pin assy | Splitterkegel mit Cone/goupille de relais | Ancllo sincronizzalote | Conj. cono/pasador del -
(1'20516) Stiften riduttore splitter
1392 2771695 Synclironiser cup Synchronglocke Coupelle de synchro Cono sincronizzatore Anillo dcl -
slncronizador




Mainshalt Assembly, Haupiwelle, Arbre Princlpal, Complessivo Albero Princlpale, Conjunto del Ejo Princlpal v JLBILY
1300 0352 0080

s-03/1-0
1300 0352 0050 “
1100 0304 1300,030l ~ :ﬁ
o003 .1300 0372 1300 0360 \ _G.ﬁg.ag_, J
1300 03684 1300 0352 0
\ | T . R 1300
1300 0376 ’ Sl IaE 003520 0191
/E'A ’@ LS EhE. :m 03 sz’.__g/ m:o 0324 0010
1300 03a4 ;' . __@ o4 / 1300 0362 0020 1300 o:z 0020
g

\ : 13000300 1390 :|:|z /”’?mmt novo
A =y 00 2 0080
13 3 L)

1300 0392 . / 1304 \

a : ® -"f@)@@j




Mainshaft, llauptwelle, Arbre principal assemblé, Albere princlpule completo, Conjunto eje principal

Sequence No Qty Part No English Deutsch Francais Italiane
1300 Ref. 2771209 Mainshaft assy
1300 0300 1 2771583 Mainshan lauptwelle Arbre principal Allero priucipale Ije principal -
1300 0304 1 62504 Pin Stin Gonpille Spina PPasador -
1300 0308 1 2771460 Key Maiushah Keil Reglette Chiavena Chavela -
1300 0312 1 2770783 Maipshafi theust lHauptwellen - Rondelle de poussée Rondella di spallameuto | Arandela de entpnje 1
washer Druckscheibe d’arbre priucipal albero principale del eje principal
1300 0316 l 2770261 1st pear 1.-Gangrad Pignon de l¢rc Ingranagpio 1'vel Enganaje 1° -
1300 0320 1 2770783 Mainshaft thrust Haupwellen - Rondelle de poussée Rondella di spallamento | Arandela de empuje 1
washer Druckscheibe darbre principal albcro principale del eje principal
1300 0324 1 2770651 1/2 gear synchro assy | Syncromsatz 1./2. Synchro de 1&re ot Compl. sincronizzatore | Conj. sincronizacién 1
0010 (1°20522) Gang 2bme 172 vel de 1°72'
1300 0324 3 2770113 Pre-linerpising plinger | Schiche: Plongear Noltlino Vastago 3
0020 (1'20522)
1300 0324 k| 2770200 Spring l-eder Ressort Molla Muclle 1
0u30 (r2n0522)
1300 0324 1 2770663 1/2 pear sliding clutch | Schichemulfe 1./2. Crabot de 12re e Manicollo scorrevole Carrete de 1°72° 1
0050 CGanp 2Zime 1/2 vel
1300 0324 1 2770664 Sliding clutch Schicbemuife Crabot Manicollo scorrevole Carrete 1
(060
1300 0324 3 2770665 Retainer Ricpel Clavette de crabot "l'assello Relencdor -
0070 (T20522)
1300 0328 1 2770783 Mainshaft thrus Hauptwellen - Rondelle de poussée Rondella di spallamento | Arandela de empnje 1
washer Druckscheibe d'arbre piincipal alhcro principaie del ¢je principal
1300 0332 1 2771098 Znd pear 2. Gangrad Pignun 22me Ingranaggio 2' velociid | IEnpgranaje 2° -
13(X) 0336 1 2770783 Mainshaft thrust Hanptwellen - Rondelle de poussée Roudella di spallamemto | Arandela de empuje -
washer Druckscheibe d'arbre principal albero principale del cje principal
1300 0340 1 2770263 3rd pear 3. Gangrad Piguon 3éme Ingranagpio 3' velocitd | Copranaje 3° - II







Part No

Englsh

Sequence No Francals Italinno
1300 0344 2771401 Synchroniser cup Kupplungsstilck Coupelle de synchro Cono sincronizzalore
sincronizador
1300 0348 2770783 Mainshaft thrust Iauptwellen - Rondelle de ponssée Rondella di spallamento | Arandela de empuje
washer Druckschieibe d"arbre principal albero principale del eje principal
1300 0352 U2770884 3/4 gear synchro assy Syncronsatz 3. Gang | Synchro de 323mne/déme | Compl. sincronizzatore Conj. sincronizacion
0010 ('20515) 3/4 vel de 3°/4°
1300 0352 2770113 Plunger Holzen Plongeur Nottoligo Vistago
0020 (l20515)
1304 0352 2770200 Spring lieder Ressont Molla Muelle
0u30 (I'20515)
1300 0352 2770748 3/3 pgear sliding cluich | Schichemufic 3/4. Crahot de 3dme et Manicono Carrete de 3°/4°
! 0050 Gang Jiéme sincronizzatore 3/4
' [300 0352 27276 Retainer Rivpel Clavetie de crabnl IF'ermo Retendor
(060 (T20515)
1300 0352 2770748 3/ gear sliding clutch | Schichemuffe 3/4, Crabot de 3&me et Maznicollo Carrete de 3'/4°
0070 Gang déme sincronizzalore 3/4
1300 0360) 2770774 Theust washer Druckscheibe Rundelle de ponssée Roudella di spallamento | Arandela de empuje
(r20520)
1300 0364 X2770760 Thrust bhearing Drucklager Palier axial Cuscinetto reggispinta Conjincte de cmpuje
(120520)
1300 0368 2771673 4th pear 4. Gangrad Pignon déme Ingranaggio 4* velocitd | Enpranaje 4'
1300 0372 2771401 Synchroniscr cup Kupplungsstiick Coupelle de synchro Cono sincronizzatore Auillo del
sincronizador
1300 0376 X2770760 ‘'hirust bearing Drucklager Palicr axial Cusciucilo reggispinia Conjincic de empnje
(1'20520)
1300 0384 2771405 Maiunshafi spindle I1auptwellenspindle Broche d’arbre Perno filettato Husillo del cje
: principal principal
1300 0392 2771684 Reverse pear RW.-Ganprad Pignonde marche AR Ingranappio Engranaje MA
relromareia
[ 1304 2770442 Reverse sliding cluich | Schicbemuffe RW.. Crabat de marche AR | Manicotta retromarcla Carrete MA
Gang




!nllllhlﬂ Assembly, Haupiwelle, Arbre Principal, Complessivo Albero Princlpale, Conjunto del Eje Principal

J9 JLINILY

. 1300 o:sz onon ®/7 8-03/1-01
1300 0352 0050 %
0 ~\

1300 0372
13000 3520 10

1200 0388 \ 1300 0364

™ \

300 Ols_w/oaz 020



Sequence No | Qty Part No English Deutsch Francals Italiano Espafiol Stock
Qty
Il 1306 1 2770247 ‘Thrust washer Distanzring Lintreloise Distanziale Separador -
1308 1 2771622 Reverse hub RW.-Gang-Nabe Moycu de marche AR | Mozzo relromarcia Cubo o campana MA -
1312 1 2770265 Bearing spacer [.agerdstanzeing lintretoise de Distanziale cuscinetio Conjinele scparador -
rottlement
|| 1316 1 5566503 Bearing lLager Roulement Cuscinello Cojinete 2
1320 1 2770269 Mainshafl auxiliary Antrichsrad Pignon de transmission | Ingranaggio LEugranaje de -
drve gear Nachschalipruppe auxiliare d’arbre conductiore ausiliario accionamicnto auxiliar
principal albero principale del eje principale
1324 1 MX-7-1608 Screw M16 x 45 Schraube Vi Vile Tomillo -
1326 1 2770006 Retainer plate Halischeibe Rondelle de relcuue Disco di fermo Placa reicnedora -
1328 1 2770836 Bearing retainer I ager-Ilaliplatie Intretoise de Portacuscineito Retenedor del -
ronlement conjinete
MX-8-1061 Serew M10 x 30 Schraube Vi Vile Tomillo - II

.



f ’
Counlershait Assembly, Vorgelegewelle, Arbre Intermedlare, Complessivo Contralbero, Conjunio Eje Secundarlo s s En I Es

s-04/1-02
1216



Sequence
No

PPart No

English

Deutsch

Francals

Espuiiol

1200

U2770921

Countershafl aszy

Vorgelegewellen

Arbre secondaire

Compl. coniralbero

Conjuunlo cje secundario

1202

X2770467
(r20519)
(1'20520)

Dearing

i.ager

Roulement

Cuscinetio

Cojlucte

1205 1 2770311 Rear upper llinterer obeser Bapgue de retenne de Portacuscinello Retenedor del cojincle
bearing retainer {.agerhalter 10ulement supericur AR posteriore superlore superior 1rascro

1210 1 2770644 Rear lower Tlinterer unterer Bapue de retenue de Portacusciuetio Retencdor del cojinete
bearing retainer l.agerhalter roulement inferieur AR posicriore inferiorc inferior lraserro

1215 6 MX-8-1061 Serew M10 x 30 Schraube Vis Vite Tornillo

1220 2 2770312 Frout bearing Hillse des vordercn Aunncau de roulement AV | Porlacuscinetto Casquillo del cojinete
slceve Lagers anteriore delaniero

1225 1 X2770313 Roller

1227 1 2770340 Spacer Distanzscheibe lintretoise Distanziale Scparador

1230 i 1:-1025-571 Gear: Pup drive | PPumpenantriehsrad Pignon de pompe Pignone; pompa Lnpranaje de bomba

1235 1 4302082 Snap ring Sicherungsring Circlips Ancllo elastico Anillo clistico

1512 2 K-28n5 Shim Kit Liistanzring Fntretoise Ancllo di registro Separador

l=




RAevarae idier Gear Asssmbly, Ruckwariagang-Unkshrrad, pignon de Renvol-Marche AR, Ingrln!!glg Rinvioc Rm, Conjunto inversor MA s s h ." k h

8-05/1-01

1250 0010

1260 0010 \

&
— \
\.‘.

1250 0020

1260 0020



Reverse Idler, Riickwiirtsgang-Umkehrrad, pignon de renvoi marche AR, Ingranaggio rinvio RM, Conjunto inversor MA

Sequence
No

English

Deutsch

Fruncuis

Espaiiol

1240

2770027

Gear

Zahnrad

Pignon

Ingranapgio

LEngranaje

1245 2 X2770094 | lcaring 1.ager Roulement Cuscinelto Caojinete
{(120520)
1250 0010 2 2770024 Thrust washer Anlaufscheibe Rondelle de poussée Rondella di Arandcla de empuje
spallamento
1250 0020 2 62504 Pin Stift Goupille Spina Pasador
1255 2 2770025 Thrust washer Anlaufscheibe Rondelle de poussée Rondella di Arandela de empuje
spallamento
1260 0010 2 2770317 Spacer Distanzhulse Lntteloise Distanziale Separador ||
1260 0020 2 62504 Pin Siift Goupille Spina Pasador
1265 2 2770732 Reverse [dler shaft Achse Arbre de pignon de Alberino rinvio RM Eje interno marcha
Ruckwartspang- renvoi de marche AR aitas
Umkehrrad

 — ==



S- Series
Rear Case Assembly, Nachschaltgruppen-Gehause, Carter Arriere Assemble, Comlessivo Scatola posteriore, Conjunto Tapa Trasera

1668 1815 1818 1620 1624
1622 I

1660
1662 1608 1816 | l ﬂ

1800-0675

1800-0875 M I

1600-0665 »

1600-0670 ~— Q

P 1684
. :
L 1654 —t
-~ . -
Py 1656 —»=
. . - 4 ;
. . 626 ‘
N ,7 1
b Y ”~
. . 1600-0607
Ny
N N .
. |
1600-0600-0015 "N |

- am
--__.._—
-y .

Section 6




English Dentsch Franculs ituliann Fspafiol Qty
‘ 1600 Ref. 2771213 Rear case assy -
I: 1600 U600 Rel. U2770966 Rear cover & pipe Cichiuse Couvercle AR et Coperchio posteriore | Conjunto tapa trasera y -
assy Nachschaligruppe mit | wyau ¢ tubardoni teeho
Leitungen
1600 0600 0010 1 2770864 1lousing rear case Hinteres pehause Carler auxiliaire Scatola posteriore Tapa lrascra -
1600 0600 0015 2 2771029 Dowel Passstift Goupille Grano Fispiga 2
1600 0600 GO70 | X2013517 Plug M6 Stopfen Bouchon Tappo ‘Tapon -
1600 0665 1 AL-1025-023 | Yuke har cover Schalistangendeckel Couvercle de barre de | Coperchictto sclettore | Tapa barra de la -
fourchetie horquilla
L 1600 U670 1 5508506 "O" ring "O" ring Joint torique "O" ring Junta t6rica 2
1600 0675 2 MX-8-0825 Screw M8 x 25 Schraube Vis Vite Tonillo -
1604 16 MX-8-1044 Bolt M10 x 55 Schraube lioulon Vite Pemno -
1606 H 2770471 Speedomelter rolor Tachometenator Rulen de tachymétre Rotare tachimetro Rotor del velocimetro -
1608 i 2770862 Cover rear bearing Tachomelergelifnse Bofler de tachymeétre Suppoito 1achimetro Alojyamiento del -
velocimetro
1610 1 2770878 Ciasket Dicliung Jaini CGuamizione Junta 2
(Y20525)
1612 5 MX-8-1030 Screw M1 x 70 Schiaube Vis Vite ‘Torillo -
1613 ] MX-8-1044 Screw M10 x 70 Schiranbe Vis Vile Torille -
1615 1 FFOR063 Washer Scheibe Rondclle Rondella Arandcla -
L 1616 1 2770005 Spacer Distanzstiick Lintretoise Distanziale Separador -
1618 1 2770491 Seal Output Dichiring Joint Guaniizione SeHlaje 2
(T20524)
1620 1 2770464 Output flange AbtrichsManzch Bride de sortic Tlangia di uscita Brida dc salida -
1622 1 2770417 Clamp plate IHalteplatic Plaque de serrage Disco di fermo Placa de la brida -
1624 2 MX-7-1202 Screw M12 x 60 Schraube Vis Vite Tomillo -




S- Series
Rear Case Assembly, Nachschaltgruppen-Gehause, Carter Arriere Assemble, Comlessivo Scatola posterlore, Conjunto Tapa Trasera

1688 8-06/1-03
1666 1815 1618 1624
1660 l
6
1662 1608 161 ﬂ
1600-0678
1600-0875 o I
1600-0665 oo
1600-0670 Q
PRl 1664
F
g 1854
F .
- 1656 ~—>=
-

Section 6



Sequence No Part No
English Deutsch Francals Italiano Espafiol Qty
1626 2 K-2805 Shim Kit Zwischenring I‘niretoise Ancllo di registro Scparador 2
1654 2 4302320 Auxillary countershaft | lapeideckel Couvercle de Coperchio cuscinetto | Tapa del cojineie -
bearing cover Nachschaltgruppen ronlement de contralbero ausiliario | auxiliar del cje
Vorgelepwelle trausmission avxiliaire secundario

1656 2 4302246 Gasket Rear beariup Dichtung Juint Guarnizione Junta 2

(l'20525) cover
1658 8 MX-8-1047 Screw M10 x 35 Schranbe MI10 x 35 Vis M10 x 35 Vite M10 x 35 Tomillo M10 x 35 -
1660 2 2770345 PTO cover Deckel Nebenautricbe | Couvercle de PMT Coperchio PAF Tapa de la TI -
1662 2 2770346 Gasket I"T'O cover Dichiung Joint CGuarnizione Junia 2

(T20525)
1664 ] MX-8-1047 Screw M10 x 35 Schraube vis Vite Tomillo -
1666 3 MX-8-1050 Screw MI() x 80 Schraube M10 x 80 Vite M10 x 80 Tornillo M10 x 80

Vis M10 x 80




i
\uxiliary drive gear Assy, AUX Antriebszahnrad, AUX Pignon de commande, AUX Ingranaggiv comando, AUX Eagranaje conductor S SERIES

8-07/1-01
1602

1800 0807 \.

1800 Q808

,.uo"’

1400 0BO7

1800 0820
1800 0880

150._0 ouo?

. 4' . \ 1800 0808

1600 0840 0010

PNk L{ ‘; . ‘
e
3 [ ) |
‘ S 4 L
_ /1 : \
/ {800 0840 0050
/ | \ 1800 osw 0040 | | L

1600 0840 0020 1600 0640 0070



Auxiliary gearing, Nachschaligruppe, Engrenage Auxiliaire, Scatola uusiliaria, Seccién suxiliar

Sequence No Part No English Deutsch Francals Italiano Espaiiol
1600 0605 2771185 Auxiliary Vorgelegewelle Asbre secondaire Conlralbero ausiliario Conjunto anxiliar de eje
countershaft assy | Nachschaligruppe kompl. | auxiliare secundario
1600 0610 1 1-1034-130 Auxiliary Nachschaligruppen- Arhre principal Albero ausiliario Eje principal auuxiliar -
mainshalt Hanptwelle nuxiliare
1600 0615 1 1i-1025-171 Splined washer Nutenscheibe Rondelle cannelée Rondclla denlala Arandela postiza -
16(X) 0620 1 2771803 Reduction gear Untersetzunpsrad PMignon de réduction Ingranaggio rdutiore Lngranaje de reduccion - ||
L600) 0625 1 1:-1025-173 ‘Thrus! washer Druckscheibe Rondelle de poussée | Rondella di spallamento | Arandela de empuje 1
{T20520)
1600 0630 1 5556503 Auxiliary Lager Nachschaligruppen Roulement d'arbre Cuscinetio albero Cojiucic auxiliar del cje
(r20520) mainshaft brg auptwelle ptincipal auxiliairc ausiliaria principal
1602 1 2770945 Gaskel Rear hsp | Dichtung Joint Cramizione Junia 1
(T20525)
1600 0606 2 2770172 ietaining washer | Distanzstilck Iintreloise Distandale Scparador -
1600 0607 4 21343 Bearing l.aper Roulement Cuscinelio Cojincte 2
(120523)
(1r20520)
1600 0640 D010 1 112771411} Range reduction  § Synchronsing unteisctzler | Synchro de réduction | Sincronizzatme gamima Cunjunto de sincronizacion 1
(120521) synchroniser assy ] bereich dc pamme de reduccion de gama
1600 0640 0020 1 U2771329 Range direet Synchronsing Synchro direct de Compl. sincronizzalore Conjunto del sincronizador 1
('1'20521) synchroniser assy | Direckibercich gamme pamma directo de pama
1600 0640 030 3 14897 Spring Feder Ressort Molia Muclle 3
{T20521)
1600 0640 0040 1 2771330 Clnich plale Kupplungsscheibe Platean d'vmbrayage | Disco di innesto Placa de embrapuc -
('20521)
1600 0640 0050 1 2771808 Range reduction Kupplung untersetzter Crabot de réduction Manicotto riduttore Lmbrague de reduccion de -
(120521) clutch Bereich de pamme gama
1600 U640 V06D 1 2770654 Ranpe direct Kupplung Dirckthercich Crabot dircct de Manicotio presa diretta Ewmbrague directo pamia -
(120521) clutch pamme
H 1600 0640 070 3 27H1281 Range retainer Bercichs-Ricgel Clavette de crabot Tasselfi Retenedores de pama 3
(I20521)




4
tiliary drive gear Assy, AUX Antriebsznhnrad, AUX Pignon de commande, AUX Ingranaggio comando, AUX Eagranaje conductor S SERI ES

s-07/1-01
1602

-IWDOIOTI . \. «

1600 0403

P

1800 0B15%
\ L 2\
I| : e o’
L -
1500 0810 \ WY
1800 oass 8- <
1800 0850 BANVR
L \
iy
o 7
- ‘,:_:—-' 71 P
: =
) .

1800 oso?

- ‘ b
- . r , \ 18000806
B X 1600 0805
S\ BN <R 1800 0607
b / IV \ 1600 0840 0010
3 :f 1600 0840 0050 :
; 1800 0840 0040 : : .
1800 0640 0020 1600 0840 0070

1600 0840 0010 . . 7



No

Part No

English

Deutsch

Francals

Espaiiol
1600 0650 2770186 Ranpe yoke Bercichs-Schaligabel lourchetie de pamme | Foreella cambio gamma | HHorquilla de gama -
1600 0655 2770672 Range yoke har Bereichs-Schalistanpe Barre de fourchetic Asla Barra dc Ia borgnilla de -
dc pamme pama
1600 0660 4302080 Circlip Sichenmpsring Circlips Ancllo clastico Anillo eléstico 2 |I




Shift bar housing, Schaltdeckel, Couvercle de changemnt de vitesse, Coperchio selettore, Tapa de varillas S Series

s-1211-04
1700-0768
1700-0764
1820
1700-0762 1815
1810
1700-0764 1700-0700-0060
1700-0760 1805
1700-0761 1745
17356
1731 1740
1732 1745
1740
1730
1728 1700-0780
1700-0700-0010 1707
1745 1812
1735 1715
1740 1710
1700-0763 1705
1700-0776 1700-0700-0070
1700-0770 1700-0700-0080
1700-0778 1700-0774

Section 12



Scquence No

English

Deutsch

Coperchio seleltore,

Tapn de varillas

Francals

Italinno

Espafiol

1700

12771615

Shif! housing bar
assy.

Schaltdeckel

Couvercle de
chanpement de vilesse

Coperchio sclettore

Tapa de varillas

1700 0700
on1o

2771470

Shift bar bousing

Schaltdeckel

Couvercle de
changement de vitesse

Coperchio selettore

I'apa de varillas

1700 0700
0060

X2770323

Insert

Einlape

[usert

Inscrio

Plaquita

1700 0700
0070

2771146

Baffle plate

1700 0700 3 X8872004 Screw Schiaube HBoulon Bullone Perno
00RO

1700 0760 | A-6395 Range module Bereichs-Maodul Muodule de gamme Commando selevione Modula de gama 1
(T20517) pgamma

1760 0761 3 14197 (T20517) | "0 ring "Q" ring Jajnt torique "O" ring Juma 1orique 2

1700 (1762 3 MX-B-H835 Screw M8 x 33 Schraube MR x 35 Vis MY x 35 Vile MH& x 35 Tomillo MR x 35 -
(120517)

1700 0763 l 15569 "0)" Ring
(T20517)

1700 0764 1 MX-8-0825 Screw M8 x 25 Schranbe M8 x 25 VisM8x 25 Vite M8 x 25 ‘Tomitlo M8 x 25 -
(r20517)

1700 0768 1 2770745 Adaplar Adapter Adaptaleur Adattore Adaptador 2

1700 0770 1 112770435 Splitter mocdule Splitter-Muodul Madule de relais Commanda riduttore Madulo splitter 1
(T20542)

1700 0774 2 14197 (120542) | "O" ring "Q" ring Jaint torique "O" ring Junia torique 2

1700 0776 4 MX-R-0825 Screw M8 x 25 Schraube MR x 25 Vis M8 x 25 Viie M8 x 25 ‘Tornillo M8 x 25 -
(120542)

1700 Q778 1 2770744 Adaplor Adapler Adaplateur Adatiore Adaptador 2

1700 (G780 1 23605 Breather Eintlufter Reniflard Shialatoio Respiro -



Shift bar housing, Schaltdeckel, Couvercle de changemnt de vitesse, Coperchio selettore, Tapa de variilas S Series

s-12/1-08
1700-0768
1700-0764
r 1820
1700-0762
® 1815
o
| 1810
1700-0784 S 1700-0700-0060
1700-0760 : 1805
1700-0761 = | e 1748
] 1735
1731 @? 1740
1732 ' 1748
[ ]
-° 1740
1730
1725 1700-0780
1700-0700-0010 1707
1745 1812
1735 1715
1740 1710
1700-0763 1708
1700-0776 1700-0700-0070
1700-0770 1700-0700-0080
1700-0778 1700-0774

Section 12



Sequence No Qty Part No
English Deutsch Francais Italinne Espafiol Qty
1725 1 2771415 Giaskel-Interlock Dichiung Joim Guarnizione Junla 1
(120525)
1730 1 2771284 Cover Iekel Couvercle Caperchio Tapa - ||
1731 2 MX-8-0801 Serew M8 x 14 Schranle Vis Vite Tormillo -
1732 2 MX-10-0801 Washer M8 Scheibe Rondelle Rosciia Arandela -
1735 2 2770204 Pin sift Guupille Alberinn Pasador -
1740 2 15900 Gaskel Rev/RSG Dichtung Joint Guarulzione Jumta 3
(120525) swilch
1745 t 1°960410) Reverse switch Druckschaller Contracleur [nterruttore Interruptor 3
1805 1 2771156 Gaskel Contiol Dichiung Joim Guarnizione Junia 1
(120525)
1810 1 X11261 Stud M10 x 30 Stifischraube Goujon Pripionicro lisparrago -
1812 3 2770300 Stud M10) Stchbolzen Cronjon Prigionicro Iisparrapo -
1815 4 X11262 Conical Mutter Eerou Dado conico Tuerca 4
1820 4 X11263 l.ocknut Mutter Contre-ecron Controdado Tueiea di cierre -
1705 1 2771137 CGasket SBI Dichtung Joint CGuarnizone Junia 1
(T20525)
1707 16 MX-8-1028 Screw M10 x 40 Schranbe Vis Vite Tornillo -
1710 2 20815 Lifing Jiye Heheose ’atte de levage Syuadretia dj Orificio de alzade 2
sollevamento
ﬂ 1715 2 MX-8-104% Screw M10 x 15 Schrauhe Vis Vile Tomille -
——— - L




Kange Cylnder Assembly, Kange Lylinaer, Lylindre Xange, Kange Liunaro, Lilinaro xange

Splitter Cylinder Assembly, Splitter Zylinder, Cylindre du Relais, Servocilindro, Cilindro Splitter

S- Series

1700-0732

1700-0732
1700-0720-0060
1700-0720-0070
1700-0720-0080
1700-0720-0050
1700-0720-0030
1700-0720-0040
1700-0720-0020
1700-0700-0030

1700-0720-0010

1700-0700-0040 ——

1700-0748
1700-0750
1700-0752
17000754
1700-0738
1700-0737
1700-0737

Section 12

8-12/2-04

17000730

1700-0700-0090
1700-0700-00560

1700-0743

1700-0736



Deutsch

¥rnncais

Italiano

Espaiiol

1700 0700
0030

2771123

Range sleeve

Bercichs-Thilse

Manchon de pamme

Manicotlo comando sclez
gammna

Casquillo de gama

1700 0700
40

X2770203

Quadring

Quadiing

Quadring

Ancllo

Quadring

1700 0700

X27T06Y

Quadiing Quandring Quadring Aucllo Quadring 2
0050
1700 07048 1 2771544 Sleeve Detent Iulse arretier Manchon Mauicotio Casquillo 2
0900
1700 U730 | 14197 "O" ring "O" ring Juint torigque "0O" ring Junia torigque 2
1700 0732 2 X-5-1804M Screw M8 x 30 Schraube Vis Vite Tomlilo -
1700 0736 1 2770727 Splitter yoke Splitter-Schaligabel Fourchetle de relais Forcella comando riduttore | [Horguilla del -
splitier
1700 0737 2 2770139 Copper insert Kupfercinlage Inseil cuivic Inserio rame Plaqquila de cobre 2
1700 0738 l 2770919 Splitier screw Splitter-Schraube Vis de rolais Vite Tornillo del splitter -
1700 0743 1 Li2771422 Splitter Cyl. assy. 1
1700 0748 1 2771418 Washer Scheibe Rondelle Rosetia Arandelia 1 “
1700 0750 1 4302134 Spring Feder Ressort Molla Muglle 1
1700 0754 | 2771419 Plunger Schicber Plongeur Nuttoloino Vastapo 1
1700 0720 1 2770671 Range shift bar Hereichs-Schalistange Harre du sélectenr de Asta selettrice gamma Varilla de pama -
0010 gamme
1700 0720 1 1302080 Cirelip Sichernngsring Circlips Ancllo clastico Aunillo clfstico 2
0020
17040 0720 } 2770089 Range pision Bereichs-Kolben Piston de gamme Listoncine comando sclez Piston de gama -
0030 pamma
“ 17(0 0720 l X2770140 ()" ring ()" ring Juint torigue "O" ring Junta whica 2
0040




Range Cylinder Assembly, Range Cylinder, Cylindre Range, Range Cillindro, Cillindro Range

Splitter Cylinder Assembly, Splitter Zylinder, Cylindre du Relals, Servocilindro, Cilindro Splitter S- Series

8-12/2-04

1700-0732
1700-0732
1700-0720-0060
1700-0720-0070
1700-0720-0080
1700-0720-0050
1700-0720-0030
1700-0720-0040
1700-0720-0020
1700-0700-0030

1700-0730

1700-0700-0090
1700-0700-0050

1700-0720-0010

1700-0700-0040 — 0

1700-0748
1700-0750
1700-0752
1700-0754
1700-0738
1700-0737
1700-0737

1700-0743

1700-0736

Section 12



Sequence No

English

Deutsch

Francais

Italiane

Espafiol

1700 0720
(050

4302080

Cirdlip

Sicherunpgsring

Circlips

Ancllo clastico

Anillo elistico

1700 U720 2771087 Range cover Bereichs-1eckel Couvercic de pamme Coperchio comando sclez T'apa de la pama -
)60 ganima
1700 0720 X2770203 Quadriug Quadring Quadring Axnello Quadring 2
0070
X2770076 "O" ring "O" ring Joint torigue "O" ring Junia tdrica 2

1700 0720
0uso

e — N ———




Selector Assembly, Selektor, Selector, Selector, Selector

S- Series

1700-0702-0070

1700-0702-0050

1700-0702-0010
1700-0716
1700-0704

1700-0708
1700-0700-0020

1700-0702-0060

1700-0702-0077

Section 12

s-12/3-04

- —— 1700-0700-0020

% 1700-0702-0020

1700-0702-0030

1700-0702-0041

1700-0702-0041

1700-0702-0040

1700-0702-0041

170007020000 1700-0702:0041
1700-0702-0100
1700-0702-0105
1700-0702-0080
1700-0702-0074
1700-0702-0076



Sequence No

Selector Mechanism,

English Francais Haliano Espaiiol
1700 4700 0020 2770085 Bush Buchse Bague Boccola Cazquille 2
1700 0702 0010 2771264 Shift shafi Schaliwelle Axe du sélecicur Asla scletir. marcia Varilla de cambios -
1700 0702 0020 2770761 Yoke Reverse Schalipabet Fourcherte Forcella Horquilla -
1700 0702 06030 2770762 Yoke 1s1/2nd Schaltpabel Fourchelle Forcella Horquilla -
1700 0702 004{) 2770763 Yoke 3rd/dth Schaltgabel l‘ourchetic Forcella Horquilla -
1700 0702 0041 2770138 Copper insert Kupfereinlage Insent cuivre Inserio rame Plaquita de cobre 2
1700 0702 0050 2771402 Shif key Schaliklinke Reglette du sélecteur Chiavetta di Chavela de cambios -
commando
1700 0702 H060 2771416 Interlock key Verriegelungskleine Regletie de Chiavelia di consenso Chaveta de entrecierme -
verroujllage inncsto

. 1700 0702 0070 2771075 Pin s5un Goupille Spina 'asador -
i Il 1700 072 V074 27171076 ‘Tab Washer Scheibe itondelle Ruselta Arandella 1
“ 1700 0702 0075 MX-9-1001 Nut Muller licrou Dado Tuerca -
1700 0702 0077 MX-8-1014 Screw MO x 25 Schranbe Vis Vit Tomillo -
1700 0702 0080 2771263 $hifi block Schaliblock Verron Blocchetto Blogue de cambio -
1700 0702 0090 2770868 Plunger detent Schicher Mongeur Noltsloino Vistapo -
1704 0702 0100 2771170 Spring Feder Ressort Molla Muclic 1
1700 0702 0105 2770880 Plug Stapfen Bouchon Tappo Tapéu -
1700 0704 2771417 Cam Plate Nockenscheibe Plaque de come Disco eccentrico aca de la leva .
1700 0706 4302183 Circlip Sicheruugsring Clirclip Ancllo Elastico Auillo elaslico 2

1701 0756 2770084 Inteslock pin Verricgeluagsstifi Goupille de Spina di consenso Pasador de cierre

i

— 1 |

verrouillage




SERVICE KIT T20519 Bearing Kit-Single Front Countershaft; Lager Kit vorolere Vorgelegewslle.
DATE: 4/95

Francais

Italiano

Deutsch Espaniol

Qty Part No. English
2 X2770467 Bearing, Front Lager Roulement Cuscinetto Cojinete
Countershaft

1 K-2806 Shim Kit RTS Distanzrin _ Enretoise Distanziale Separador

SERVICE KIT T20520 Bearing Kit-RTS; Lager kit RTS.
DATE: 4/95

Part No. English Deutsch Francais Italiano Espaniol
2 X2770094 | Bearing; Reverse Idier Lager Roulement | Cuscinetto Cojinete
4 X2770467 Bearing; Front Cshaft Lager Roulement | Cuscinetto Cojinete
“ 4 21343 Bearing; Rear Cshaft Lager Roulement | Cuscinetto Cojinete
1 K-2805 Shim Kit-RTS Distanzring Enretoise Distanziale Separador
1 5566503 Bearing; Input Shaft Lager Roulement | Cuscinetto Cojinete
1 E-1025-173 | Thrust Washer Stuetzscheibe | Rondelle de | Rondelia di Arandela de
poussee spinta empuje
1 5556603 Bearing; Output Shaft Lager Roulement | Cuscinetto Cojinete
“ 2 X2770760 | Thrust Bearing Splitter Stuetzscheibe | Rondelle de | Rondella di Arandela de
poussee spinta empuje
1 2770774 Thrust Bearing Splitter Stuetzscheibe | Rondelle de | Rondella di Arandela de
ﬂ poussee spinta empuje




SERVICE KIT T20523 Bearing Kit-Single Rear Countershaft; Lager Kit-hintere Vorgelegewelle
DATE: 4/95

Qty Part No. English Deutsch Francais Italiano Espaniol lﬂ
2 21343 Bearing, Rear | Lager Roulement Cuscinetto Cojinete
Countershaft
1 K-2805 Shim Kit RTS | Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador

SERVICE KiT T20524 Seal Kit-RTS: Dichtring Kit RTS
DATE: 4/95

Part No. English Deutsch Francais Italiano Espaniol

2770218 Seal; Input Shaft Dichtring-Eingang Joint d’etancheite Guarnizione tenuta Reten

2770491 Seal; Output Shaft | Dichtring-Ausgang Joint d’etanchaeite Guarnizione tenuta | Reten

F96181 Seal; Control 7 uarnizion tenuta _ Reten

SERVICE KIT T20517 Range Module Kit- 16 Spd HH; Gruppenventil Kit-RTS
DATE: 10/95

Qty Part No. English Deutsch Francais Italiano Espaniol
A-6395 Range Module | Gruppenventil

2 14197 O Ring O Ring Joint Torique Guaranizione Junta torica
Toroidale

1 15569 O Ring O Ring Joint Torique Guaranizione Junta torica
Toroidale

3 MX-8-0835 Screw Schraube Vis Vite Tornillo

1 MX-8-0825 Screw Schraube Vis Vite Tornillo




SERVICE KIT T20542 MAN RTSO S-Series Spitr Kit

DATE: 5/95 |
Qty Part No. English Deutsch Francais Italiano Espaniol
|| 1 U2770435 Splitter Splitter
Module Ventil
2 14197 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique Guaranizione Junta torica
Toroidale

4 MX-8-0825 Screw Schraube Vite Tornillo

—e e e e — ety =

SERVICE KIT T20522 1st/2nd Synchro Kit-RTS  1/2 Synchron Kit komplett.
DATE: 10/95 1/2 Synchroniseur assemble  1/2 Complessivo sincronizzatore.
1/2 Counto sincronizador

Part No. English Deutsch Francais Italiano Espaniol
1 U2770651 1/2 Synchro Synchronisierung | Synchroniseur Complessivo Sincronizador
3 2770200 Spring Feder Ressort Molla Muelle
3 2770113 Plunger Schieber Plonger Nottolino Vastago
277066 - Retainer _ Riegel Clavette Tassello Retenedor

SERVICE KIT T20515 3rd/Ath Synchro Kit-RTS 3/4 Synchron Kit komplett.
DATE: 4/95 3/4 Synchroniseur assemble 3/4 Complessivo sincronizzatore.
3/4 Conjunto sincronizador

Qty Part No. English Deutsch Francais Italiano Espaniol
1 U2770884 3/4 Synchro Synchronisierung | Synchroniseur Complessivo Sincronizador
' 3 2770200 Spring Feder Ressort Molla Muelle
3 2770113 Plunger Schieber Plonger Nottolino Vastago
3 2770276

iner iel Clavete Tassell Retendor




SERVICE KIT
DATE: 12/95

T20516 Splitter Synchro Kit-RTS0: Synchron Kit Splitter-RTSO

Qty Part No. English Deutsch Francais Italiano Espaniol
1 U2771681 Synchro Assy Synchronring Synchro Sinconizzatore Sincronizador
3 277119 Spring Feder Ressort Molla Muella
3 2770673 Pin-Guide spring
1 2771687 Splitter Platte Plaque Piastra Placa
Clutch Plate
1 U2771680 Synchro Assy Synchronring Synchro Sinconizzatore Sincronizador
SERVICE KIT T20521 Range Synchro Kit-RTS: Synchron Kit Gruppe RTS
DATE: 11/95
|I Qty Part No. English Deutsch Francais italiano Espaniol
1 U2771411 | Range Rdn Synchro Synchronring-U Synchro Sinconizzatore Sincronizador
3 14897 Spring Feder Ressort Molla Muella
Il 1 2771330 Range Clutch Plate Platte Plaque Piastra Placa
1 U2771329 | Range Drct Synchro Synchronring-D Synchro Sinconizzatore Sincronizador
1 2771808 Clutch-SlidingRdn Kupplung direkt
1 2770664 Clutch-Sliding Aux Drv | Kupplung-U
3 2770281 Range Retainer Rieg:l Clavette Tassello Retenedor ||




SERVICE KIT

DATE: 4/95

T20524 Seal Kit-RTS: Dichtring Kit-RTS

English

Deutsch

Francais

2770218

Seal; Input
Shaft

Dichtring
Eingang

Joint d
etancheite

Guarnizione
tenuta

2770491

Seal; Output
Shaft

Dichtring
Ausgang

Joint d
etancheite

Guarnizione
tenuta

F96181

Seal; Control

Dichtring
Schauung

K- 2805 Shim Kit-RTS: Distanzring Kit-RTS

Joint d
etanchelte

Guarnizione

SERVICE KIT
DATE: 4/95
Qty Part No English Deutsch Francais Italiano Espaniol

1 21452 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador

" 1 21453 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador

l]j 1 21464 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1 21455 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador

[ 1 21456 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1 21457 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador

n 1 21458 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador

|f 1 21459 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1 21460 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1 21461 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1 21684 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1 Dlstanzrlng Entretonse Dlstanzmle Separador




SERVICE KIT

T20525 Gasket Kit-RTS: Dichtung Kit-RTS

DATE: 5/95
Qty Part No. English Deutsch Francais ltaliano Espaniol

1 1684 Gasket; 6 bolt P.T.O. Dichtung Joint Guarnizione | Junta
1 4302810 | Gasket; 8 bolt P.T.O. Dichtung Joint Guarnizione | Junta
1 2770944 | Gasket; oil pump cover Dichtung Joint Guarnizione | Junta
1 2770968 | Gasket; Clutch Housing | Dichtung Joint Guarnizione | Junta
2 17179 Gasket; Switch Dichtung Joint Guarnizione | Junta
2 16900 Gasket; Switch Dichtung Joint Guarnizione | Junta
1 2771415 | Gasket; Interlock Dichtung Joint Guarnizione | Junta
1 2770945 | Gasket; Rear Housing Dichtung Joint Guarnizione | Junta
1 2770878 | Gasket; Speedo Housing | Dichtung Joint Guarnizione | Junta
2 4302246 | Gasket; Rear Brg Cover Dichtung Joint Guarnizione | Junta
2 2770346 | Gasket; P.T.O. Cover Dichtung Joint Guarnizione | Junta
1 2770137 | Gasket; Shift Bar Hsg Dichtung Joint Guarnizione | Junta
1 2771156 | Gasket; Control Dichtung Joint Guarnizione | Junta

|| 1 2770830 | Gasket; Control Detent Dichtung Joint Guarnizione | Junta




